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Election Report: February 27th, 2024 Election
Unofficial Results

President of the United States (DEM)

Precincts fully reported:
Joseph R. Biden Jr.
Dean Phillips

Marianne Williamson
Uncommitted

Total write-in

Total:

President of the United States (REP)

Precincts fully reported:
Ryan L. Binkley

Chris Christie

Ron DeSantis

Nikki Haley

Asa Hutchinson

Vivek Ramaswamy
Donald J. Trump
Uncommitted

Total write-in

Total:

Precincts fully reported:

Number of Registered Voters:

77 of 77
11,629
333
411
1,403
44

13,820

77 of 77
44

72

245
4,565
20

66
14,424
642

16

20,094

City of Saginaw Proposal 1 Police and Fire Services Special Assessment District Renewal

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

Maple Grove Township Ambulance Service Proposal

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

16 of 16
2,882
1,356

4,238

10f1
478
359

837

Maple Grove Township Fire Protection Services Special Assessment Proposition

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

Tittabawassee Township Fire Apparatus Millage Proposal

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

10f1
369
460

829

4 0of 4
1,335
1,137

2,472

Saginaw County

77 of 77

158,347

100.00%
84.15%
2.41%
2.97%
10.15%
0.32%

100%

100.00%
0.22%
0.36%
1.22%

22.72%
0.10%
0.33%

71.78%
3.19%
0.08%

100%

100.00%
68.00%
32.00%

100%

100.00%
57.11%
42.89%

100%

100.00%
44.51%
55.49%

100%

100.00%
54.00%
46.00%

100%

Tittabawassee Township Public Safety Millage Proposal Renewal and Authorization for New Additional Millage

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

Freeland Community School District Sinking Fund Millage Renewal Proposal

Precincts fully reported:

4 0of 4
1,314
1,156

2,470

7 of 7
1,692
1,460

3,152

100.00%
53.20%
46.80%

100%

100.00%
53.68%
46.32%

100%




Hemlock Public School District Operating Millage Proposal

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

Ovid-Elsie Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

Saginaw Township Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal Proposal

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

School District of the City of Bay City Sinking Fund Millage Renewal Proposal

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

Swan Valley School District Operating Millage Renewal Proposal

Precincts fully reported:
Yes
No

Total:

22

6 of 6
1,102
1,198

2,300

10f1
17
38

55

150f 15
5,882
3,486

9,368

4 of 4
30
23

53

6 of 6
1,411
863

2,274

Saginaw County

100.00%
47.91%
52.09%

100%

100.00%
30.91%
69.09%

100%

100.00%
62.79%
37.21%

100%

100.00%
56.60%
43.40%

100%

100.00%
62.05%
37.95%

100%




