77 of 77

158,347

Precincts fully reported:

Number of Registered Voters:

3,152

100%



## Contest Overview Data

Last Updated 02/28/2024 12:32 AM EST

Election Report: February 27th, 2024 Election Unofficial Results

Total:

President of the United States (DEM)		
Precincts fully reported:	77 of 77	100.00%
Joseph R. Biden Jr.	11,629	84.15%
Dean Phillips	333	2.41%
Marianne Williamson	411	2.97%
Uncommitted	1,403	10.15%
Total write-in	44	0.32%
otal:	13,820	100%
President of the United States (REP)		
Precincts fully reported:	77 of 77	100.00%
Ryan L. Binkley	44	0.22%
Chris Christie	72	0.36%
Ron DeSantis	245	1.22%
Nikki Haley	4,565	22.72%
Asa Hutchinson	20	0.10%
Vivek Ramaswamy	66	0.33%
Donald J. Trump	14,424	71.78%
Uncommitted	642	3.19%
Total write-in	16	0.08%
otal:	20,094	100%
City of Saginaw Proposal 1 Police and Fire Services Special A	ssessment District Renewal	
Precincts fully reported:	16 of 16	100.00%
Yes	2,882	68.00%
No	1,356	32.00%
otal:	4,238	100%
Maple Grove Township Ambulance Service Proposal		
Precincts fully reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Yes	478	57.11%
No	359	42.89%
otal:	837	100%
Maple Grove Township Fire Protection Services Special Asse	ssment Proposition	
Precincts fully reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Yes	369	44.51%
No	460	55.49%
rotal:	829	100%
ittabawassee Township Fire Apparatus Millage Proposal		
	A - F A	100.000
Precincts fully reported:	4 of 4	100.00%
Yes No	1,335	54.00%
	1,137	46.00%
otal:	2,472	100%
ittabawassee Township Public Safety Millage Proposal Ren	ewal and Authorization for New Additional	Millage
Precincts fully reported:	4 of 4	100.00%
Yes	1,314	53.20%
No	1,156	46.80%
otal:	2,470	100%
reeland Community School District Sinking Fund Millage R	enewal Proposal	
	7 of 7	100.00%
Precincts fully reported: Yes	7 of 7 1,692	100.00% 53.68%
No No	1,692	46.32%



Hemlock Public School District Operating Millage Proposal		
Precincts fully reported:	6 of 6	100.00%
Yes	1,102	47.91%
No	1,198	52.09%
Total:	2,300	100%
Ovid-Elsie Area Schools Operating Millage Proposal		
Precincts fully reported:	1 of 1	100.00%
Yes	17	30.91%
No	38	69.09%
Total:	55	100%
Saginaw Township Community Schools Operating Millage Renewal P	Proposal	
Precincts fully reported:	15 of 15	100.00%
Yes	5,882	62.79%
No	3,486	37.21%
Total:	9,368	100%
School District of the City of Bay City Sinking Fund Millage Renewal I	Proposal	
Precincts fully reported:	4 of 4	100.00%
Yes	30	56.60%
No	23	43.40%
Total:	53	100%
Swan Valley School District Operating Millage Renewal Proposal		
Precincts fully reported:	6 of 6	100.00%
Yes	1,411	62.05%
No	863	37.95%
Total:	2,274	100%